calculated on the basis of a 365-day year for the actual number of days elapsed. 

3. Conversion: Repayment Premium On Sale of the Company. 

(a) If the Company obtain an equity investment from an investor or a group of investors 
(the "Investors") in a transaction or related series of transactions of at least US$1,500,000 (one 
million five hundred thousand US dollars, including for such purpose the outstanding principal 

amount of the Notes (a "Qualified Financing"), before the Maturity Date, then, on the closing of 
that Equity Financing, the Note Amount and interest then accrued will be automatically converted